

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

## **Keats Southwest**

11425 Rojas Drive El Paso, Texas, 79936, United States

USI: CKWGHE

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

# IATF 16949:2016

### **Scope of Certification:**

Manufacture of metal stampings, wireforms.

## Exclusions: Product Design

Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR IATF Certificate Number: Certificate Number: Certificate Issue Date: Certification Date: Certificate Expiration Date\*: 0545161 C0097779-TS8 17-SEP-2024 16-SEP-2024 15-SEP-2027

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

\*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at <u>www.nsf-isr.org</u>





#### ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: C0097779-TS8

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

IATF CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 0545161 CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 17-SEP-2024 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 15-SEP-2027

Keats Southwest 11425 Rojas Drive El Paso, Texas, 79936, United States USI: CKWGHE

Remote Location: Keats Manufacturing Co C0097780 350 Holbrook Drive	
Wheeling, Illinois, USI: 3Y692A	60090, United States

**Remote Location:** 

Keats Manufacturing Co.- C0235391 318-320 Holbrook Drive Wheeling, Illinois, 60090, United States USI: LFTZCT

#### **Remote Location:**

Keats Manufacturing Co.- C0761501 280 East Camp McDonald Road Wheeling, Illinois, 60090, United States USI: L6XX2R Scope: Engineering, Production Equipment Development, Human Resources, Policy Making, Quality System Management, Management Review and Strategic Planning

Scope:

Contract Review, Customer Service, I.T., Packaging, Production Equipment Development, Sales and Warehousing.

Scope:

Finance and Warehousing.

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

\*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at <u>www.nsf-isr.org</u>

